

## Amendment No. 4—

On page 4-135, in line 7, of the third reader file copy, strike the word "PERSON".

*Which amendment was read and concurred in.*

## Amendment No. 5—

On page 8-192, in line 11, of the third reader file copy, strike "OR" and in lieu thereof insert "OF".

*Which amendment was read and concurred in.*

## Amendment No. 6—

On page 8-216, of the third reader file copy, strike all the language in lines 13 and 14, and in lieu thereof insert "SUBTITLE 15, Penalty and FINES; PROSECUTION."

*Which amendment was read and concurred in.*

## Amendment No. 7—

On pages 8-217 and 8-218, of the third reader file copy, in lines 15 through 19, inclusive, on page 8-217 and lines 1 and 2 on page 8-218, strike all the language.

*Which amendment was read and concurred in.*

## Amendment No. 8—

On page SEC. 2-10, in line 19, of the third reader file copy, strike "appointed" and in lieu thereof insert "appointed".

*Which amendment was read and concurred in.*

## Amendment No. 9—

On page 9-7, of the third reader file copy, in line 12, strike the brackets; in line 13, strike the brackets and delete "SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE"; in line 15, strike the brackets; in line 16, strike the brackets and delete "SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE"; in line 19, strike both sets of brackets; in line 20 delete "SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE"; in line 23, strike the brackets and delete "SECRETARY OF"; in line 24, delete "AGRICULTURE"; in line 25, strike both sets of brackets; in line 26, delete "SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE"; in line 27, strike both sets of brackets and delete "HIS"; in line 30 strike both sets of brackets and delete "SECRETARY"; and in line 31 delete "OF AGRICULTURE".

*Which amendment was read and concurred in.*

## Amendment No. 10—

On page 3-59, in line 9, of the third reader file copy, delete "ELECTION" and insert in lieu thereof "ELECTRIC".

*Which amendment was read and concurred in.*

## Amendment No. 11—

On page 8-175, in lines 26 and 30, respectively, of the third reader file copy, delete "BY TRIBUTARIES" as it appears in each line.

*Which amendment was read and concurred in.*